
Geomarketing is the analysis and visualization of 
the place-based component of market and company 
data. Geomarketing is therefore the basis for making 
more informed business decisions. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 
T +49 911 395 2600 | geomarketing@gfk.com

Digital maps
Asia



Error-free analyses with  
up-to-date geodata from GfK
Digital maps from GfK help you visualize your company data as well as data on potential. This 
gives you deep insights into your markets and your operational business. Our administrative and 
postal boundaries are available for all countries worldwide, vector-based and offer full coverage, 
i.e. without gaps and overlaps. They are compatible with all GIS, BI or mapping applications and
ready for immediate use. Choose from over 240 map sets for accurate and error-free analyses.

Benefit from our highest quality standards:
• Up to date and accurate

Regular updates ensure the high accuracy of our maps – such as the annual
update of our Europe Edition in October and other continents once in 3 years.

• Highly detailed
We offer the world's largest collection of digital postal and administrative maps,
available down to the finest postal and administrative levels, such as 5-digit
postcodes and municipalities.

• Infinitely zoomable
The maps are vector-based and thus offer infinite zoom capability.

• Comprehensive
Use our maps which are available down to the level of street segments and
perfectly match our market data. This allows you to plan seamlessly and
reliably across multiple market regions and regional levels.

Our digital maps are available in all standard map formats:
• Available standard formats:

GfK RegioGraph Lay (*.lay)
ESRI Shapefile (*.shp)
ESRI File Geodatabase (*.gdb)
MapInfo TAB Extended (*.tab)
MapInfo Interchange Format (*.mif)

• Further formats:
GeoJSON (*.geojson)
TopoJSON (*.topojson)
GeoPackage (*.gpkg)
PostGIS Dump
FlatGeobuf (*.fgb)



DIGITAL MAP AVAILABILITY

Asia City Price 

0 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 points in Euro

Afghanistan     
2  1000

Armenia     500

Azerbaijan      500

Bahrain        500

Bangladesh         500

Bhutan      500

Brunei-Darussalam      500

Cambodia         1000

China
3        

1  2000

 Hong Kong       500

 Macao       500

Georgia      500

India        2000

Indonesia         2000

Iran      1000

Iraq       1000

Israel       1000

Japan         2000

Jordan      500

Kazakhstan       1000

Korea North     1000

Korea South        1000

Kuwait       1000

Kyrgyzstan       500

Laos      1000

Lebanon       500

Malaysia       1000

Maledives       500

Mongolia         1000

Myanmar        500

Nepal       1000

Oman      500

Pakistan        1000

Palestina        500

Papua New Guinea      500

Philippines        1000

Qatar      500

Russian Federation     
1  

1  2000

Saudi Arabia       1000

Singapore        500

Sri Lanka        500

Syria      500

Taiwan          1000

Tajikistan       500

Thailand        1000

Timor-Leste      500

Turkmenistan       500

United Arab Emirates      500

Uzbekistan       1000

Vietnam      1000

Yemen     1000

City points are categorized by number of inhabitants.

1) Russia/China: city districts and 6-digit postcodes are only available for selected cities.

2) Afghanistan: Without coverage of 4-digit zip code areas for smaller cities.

3) China includes Hong Kong and Macao

Administrative level Postcode level

All prices are for single-user licenses (www.gfk-geomarketing.com/licensing). Prices for multiple users and map integrations upon request. 

Sources: www.gfk-geomarketing.com/sources-maps



DIGITAL MAPS

AFGHANISTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Afghanistan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 34  

districts Afghanistan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 422  

2-digit postcode areas Afghanistan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 34  

2-4-digit postcode areas Afghanistan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 406  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Afghanistan topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Afghanistan topogr point 3 

cities 100,-500,000 Afghanistan topogr point 6 

cities 50,-100,000 Afghanistan topogr point 10 

cities 20,-50,000 Afghanistan topogr point 15

cities 10,-20,000 Afghanistan topogr point 34

cities under 10,000 Afghanistan topogr point 2226

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ARMENIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Armenia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 11 

2-digit postcode areas Armenia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 42 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Armenia topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Armenia topogr point 1 

cities 50,-100,000 Armenia topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Armenia topogr point 9 

cities 10,-20,000 Armenia topogr point 20 

cities under 10,000 Armenia topogr point 978

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

AZERBAIJAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

economic regions Azerbaijan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 14  

districts Azerbaijan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 85  

2-digit postcode areas Azerbaijan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 73  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 4 

cities 50,-100,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 9 

cities 20,-50,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 29

cities 10,-20,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 45

cities under 10,000 Azerbaijan topogr point 4105

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BAHRAIN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Bahrain 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 4  

areas Bahrain 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 169  

blocks Bahrain 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 465  

2-digit postcode areas Bahrain 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 12 

4-digit postcode areas Bahrain 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 464  

cities 100,-500,000 Bahrain topogr point 2 

cities 50,-100,000 Bahrain topogr point 3 

cities 20,-50,000 Bahrain topogr point 4 

cities 10,-20,000 Bahrain topogr point 2 

cities under 10,000 Bahrain topogr point 81

highways Bahrain 2023 TT line 131

major roads Bahrain 2023 TT line 770

minor roads Bahrain 2023 TT line 175

local roads Bahrain 2023 TT line 3341

airport ground Bahrain TT polygon 1

urban areas Bahrain TT polygon 134

industrial areas Bahrain TT polygon 172

forest areas Bahrain TT polygon 22

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BANGLADESH
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

divisions (িবভাগ) Bangladesh 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 8  

districts (�জলা) Bangladesh 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 64  

subdistricts (উপেজলা) Bangladesh 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 544 

union councils (ইউিনয়ন পিরষদ) Bangladesh 2023 admin (level 4) polygon 5160 

2-digit postcode areas Bangladesh 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 69 

4-digit postcode areas Bangladesh 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 465 

cities over 5,000,000 Bangladesh topogr point 1

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Bangladesh topogr point 3

cities 500,-1,000,000 Bangladesh topogr point 3

cities 100,-500,000 Bangladesh topogr point 27

cities 50,-100,000 Bangladesh topogr point 80

cities 20,-50,000 Bangladesh topogr point 143

cities 10,-20,000 Bangladesh topogr point 102

cities under 10,000 Bangladesh topogr point 8070

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 14 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BHUTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Bhutan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 20 

municipalities Bhutan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 205 

2-digit postcode areas Bhutan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 20 

cities 100,-500,000 Bhutan topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Bhutan topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Bhutan topogr point 3

cities under 10,000 Bhutan topogr point 182

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Brunei Darussalam 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 4

subdivisions Brunei Darussalam 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 39

2-digit postcode areas Brunei Darussalam 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 38 

cities 50,-100,000 Brunei Darussalam topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Brunei Darussalam topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Brunei Darussalam topogr point 1

cities under 10,000 Brunei Darussalam topogr point 121

major roads Brunei Darussalam 2023 TT line 1260

minor roads Brunei Darussalam 2023 TT line 1032

local roads Brunei Darussalam 2023 TT line 2343

ferries Brunei Darussalam 2023 TT line 1

airport ground Brunei Darussalam TT polygon 1

runway Brunei Darussalam TT polygon 1

urban areas Brunei Darussalam TT polygon 46

industrial areas Brunei Darussalam TT polygon 54

forest areas Brunei Darussalam TT polygon 1

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CAMBODIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Cambodia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 25 

districts Cambodia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 197 

municipalities Cambodia 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 1633 

2-digit postcode areas Cambodia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 25 

4-digit postcode areas Cambodia 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 209 

6-digit postcode areas Cambodia 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 1636 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Cambodia topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Cambodia topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Cambodia topogr point 9

cities 20,-50,000 Cambodia topogr point 6

cities 10,-20,000 Cambodia topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Cambodia topogr point 6218

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CHINA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces China 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 31  

prefectures China 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 341  

counties China 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 2848  

2-digit postcode areas China 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 61 

3-digit postcode areas China 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 421 

4-digit postcode areas China 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 2494  

6-4-digit postcode areas China 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 11167  

cities over 5,000,000 China topogr point 23 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 China topogr point 163 

cities 500,-1,000,000 China topogr point 126 

cities 100,-500,000 China topogr point 314 

cities 50,-100,000 China topogr point 156 

cities 20,-50,000 China topogr point 89 

cities 10,-20,000 China topogr point 19 

cities under 10,000 China topogr point 121105

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 15 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GEORGIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Georgia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 13  

districts Georgia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 92  

2-digit postcode areas Georgia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 72 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Georgia topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Georgia topogr point 3 

cities 50,-100,000 Georgia topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Georgia topogr point 9 

cities 10,-20,000 Georgia topogr point 10 

cities under 10,000 Georgia topogr point 4275 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

HONG KONG
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Hong Kong 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 3 

districts Hong Kong 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 18 

2-digit postcode areas Hong Kong 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 1  

6-digit postcode areas Hong Kong 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 1  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Hong Kong topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Hong Kong topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Hong Kong topogr point 14 

cities 50,-100,000 Hong Kong topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Hong Kong topogr point 1 

cities under 10,000 Hong Kong topogr point 1 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

INDIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states India 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 36  

districts India 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 765 

subdistricts India 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 7066 

4-digit postcode areas India 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 1762 

6-digit postcode areas India 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 19368 

cities over 5,000,000 India topogr point 3

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 India topogr point 38

cities 500,-1,000,000 India topogr point 46

cities 100,-500,000 India topogr point 421

cities 50,-100,000 India topogr point 377

cities 20,-50,000 India topogr point 1193

cities 10,-20,000 India topogr point 1153

highways India 2023 TT line 1082

major roads India 2023 TT line 213233

minor roads India 2023 TT line 98938

local roads India 2023 TT line 502164

ferries India 2023 TT line 35

railways India 2023 TT line 11491

airport ground India TT polygon 155

runway India TT polygon 1

urban areas India TT polygon 20813

industrial areas India TT polygon 1062

forest areas India TT polygon 4420

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

INDONESIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Indonesia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 34 

regencies Indonesia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 514 

districts Indonesia 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 7197 

villages Indonesia 2023 admin (level 4) polygon 82261 

2-digit postcode areas Indonesia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 83 

5-digit postcode areas Indonesia 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 10560 

cities over 5,000,000 Indonesia topogr point 1

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Indonesia topogr point 15

cities 500,-1,000,000 Indonesia topogr point 12

cities 100,-500,000 Indonesia topogr point 125

cities 50,-100,000 Indonesia topogr point 209

cities 20,-50,000 Indonesia topogr point 192

cities 10,-20,000 Indonesia topogr point 39

cities under 10,000 Indonesia topogr point 5050

highways Indonesia 2023 TT line 1761

major roads Indonesia 2023 TT line 49806 

minor roads Indonesia 2023 TT line 18213 

local roads Indonesia 2023 TT line 41130 

ferries Indonesia 2023 TT line 84

railways Indonesia 2023 TT line 960

airport ground Indonesia TT polygon 80

runway Indonesia TT polygon 78

urban areas Indonesia TT polygon 1809

industrial areas Indonesia TT polygon 118

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 14 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

IRAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Iran 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 31  

counties Iran 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 469  

2-digit postcode areas Iran 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 64 

cities over 5,000,000 Iran topogr point 1 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Iran topogr point 5 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Iran topogr point 9 

cities 100,-500,000 Iran topogr point 73 

cities 50,-100,000 Iran topogr point 64 

cities 20,-50,000 Iran topogr point 138

cities 10,-20,000 Iran topogr point 141

cities under 10,000 Iran topogr point 62396

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

IRAQ
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates (muhafazat) Iraq 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 19 

districts (qadas) Iraq 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 101 

subdistricts (nawahi) Iraq 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 294 

2-digit postcode areas Iraq 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 18  

cities over 5,000,000 Iraq topogr point 1

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Iraq topogr point 6

cities 500,-1,000,000 Iraq topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Iraq topogr point 21

cities 50,-100,000 Iraq topogr point 20

cities 20,-50,000 Iraq topogr point 63

cities 10,-20,000 Iraq topogr point 55

cities under 10,000 Iraq topogr point 16194

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ISRAEL
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Israel 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 7  

subdistricts Israel 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 16  

natural regions Israel 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 52  

2-digit postcode areas Israel 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 88 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Israel topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Israel topogr point 16

cities 50,-100,000 Israel topogr point 8

cities 20,-50,000 Israel topogr point 51

cities 10,-20,000 Israel topogr point 36

cities under 10,000 Israel topogr point 1201

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

JAPAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

prefectures Japan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 47  

municipalities Japan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 1897  

statistical areas Japan 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 220634 

2-digit postcode areas Japan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 100 

7-digit postcode areas Japan 2023 postal (7-digit) polygon 116788  

cities over 5,000,000 Japan topogr point 1 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Japan topogr point 11 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Japan topogr point 16 

cities 100,-500,000 Japan topogr point 235 

cities 50,-100,000 Japan topogr point 279

cities 20,-50,000 Japan topogr point 381

cities under 20,000 Japan topogr point 9200

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

JORDAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Jordan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 12 

districts Jordan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 51 

2-digit postcode areas Jordan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 22 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Jordan topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Jordan topogr point 2 

cities 100,-500,000 Jordan topogr point 10 

cities 50,-100,000 Jordan topogr point 7 

cities 20,-50,000 Jordan topogr point 16 

cities 10,-20,000 Jordan topogr point 36 

cities under 10,000 Jordan topogr point 569

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

KAZAKHSTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Kazakhstan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 20  

districts Kazakhstan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 221  

2-digit postcode areas Kazakhstan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 17 

4-digit postcode areas Kazakhstan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 201  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 3 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 2 

cities 100,-500,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 16 

cities 50,-100,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 14 

cities 20,-50,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 44 

cities 10,-20,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 65

cities under 10,000 Kazakhstan topogr point 9204

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

KUWAIT
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Kuwait 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 6  

districts Kuwait 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 191  

2-digit postcode areas Kuwait 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 45  

3-digit postcode areas Kuwait 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 117  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Kuwait topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Kuwait topogr point 4 

cities 50,-100,000 Kuwait topogr point 11 

cities 20,-50,000 Kuwait topogr point 24 

cities 10,-20,000 Kuwait topogr point 16 

cities under 10,000 Kuwait topogr point 36

highways Kuwait 2023 TT line 884

major roads Kuwait 2023 TT line 2268

minor roads Kuwait 2023 TT line 3408

local roads Kuwait 2023 TT line 8801

airport ground Kuwait TT polygon 1

runway Kuwait TT polygon 1

urban areas Kuwait TT polygon 182

industrial areas Kuwait TT polygon 73

forest areas Kuwait TT polygon 8

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

KYRGYZSTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions (облусу_область) Kyrgyzstan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 9  

districts (району_районы) Kyrgyzstan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 53  

3-digit postcode areas Kyrgyzstan 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 6 

4-digit postcode areas Kyrgyzstan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 51  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 2 

cities 50,-100,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 2 

cities 20,-50,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 18 

cities 10,-20,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 22 

cities under 10,000 Kyrgyzstan topogr point 915

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

LAOS
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Laos 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 18  

districts Laos 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 148  

2-digit postcode areas Laos 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 18  

cities 100,-500,000 Laos topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Laos topogr point 3

cities 20,-50,000 Laos topogr point 9

cities 10,-20,000 Laos topogr point 10

cities under 10,000 Laos topogr point 3668

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

LEBANON
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Lebanon 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 9 

districts Lebanon 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 26 

municipalities Lebanon 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 1546 

2-digit postcode areas Lebanon 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 9 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Lebanon topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Lebanon topogr point 4 

cities 50,-100,000 Lebanon topogr point 2 

cities 20,-50,000 Lebanon topogr point 4 

cities 10,-20,000 Lebanon topogr point 15 

cities under 10,000 Lebanon topogr point 3128

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MACAO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

parishes Macao 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 10 

statistical districts Macao 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 26 

2-digit postcode areas Macao 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 1  

6-digit postcode areas Macao 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 1  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Macao topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Macao topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Macao topogr point 1 

cities under 10,000 Macao topogr point 1 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MALAYSIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states Malaysia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 16 

districts Malaysia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 164 

2-digit postcode areas Malaysia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 86 

5-digit postcode areas Malaysia 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 834 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Malaysia topogr point 1

cities 500,-1,000,000 Malaysia topogr point 12

cities 100,-500,000 Malaysia topogr point 27

cities 50,-100,000 Malaysia topogr point 26

cities 20,-50,000 Malaysia topogr point 24

cities 10,-20,000 Malaysia topogr point 73

cities under 10,000 Malaysia topogr point 2199

highways Malaysia 2023 TT line 1935

major roads Malaysia 2023 TT line 76161

minor roads Malaysia 2023 TT line 26263

local roads Malaysia 2023 TT line 66470

ferries Malaysia 2023 TT line 15

railways Malaysia 2023 TT line 268

airport ground Malaysia TT polygon 28

runway Malaysia TT polygon 28

urban areas Malaysia TT polygon 582

industrial areas Malaysia TT polygon 378

forest areas Malaysia TT polygon 658

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MALDIVES
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

atolls ( ާއަތޮޅ) Maldives 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 20 

islands ( ްރަށ) Maldives 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 304  

2-digit postcode areas Maldives 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 28 

5-digit postcode areas Maldives 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 699  

cities 100,-500,000 Maldives topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Maldives topogr point 1

cities under 10,000 Maldives topogr point 196

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MONGOLIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces (aimags) Mongolia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 22  

districts (soums) Mongolia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 339  

subdistricts (bags and khoroos) Mongolia 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 1756  

2-digit postcode areas Mongolia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 28  

4-digit postcode areas Mongolia 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 617  

5-digit postcode areas Mongolia 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 2097  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Mongolia topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Mongolia topogr point 1 

cities 50,-100,000 Mongolia topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Mongolia topogr point 15 

cities 10,-20,000 Mongolia topogr point 8 

cities under 10,000 Mongolia topogr point 1360

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MYANMAR
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states and divisions Myanmar 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 18 

districts Myanmar 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 76 

townships Myanmar 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 331 

2-digit postcode areas Myanmar 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 18 

4-digit postcode areas Myanmar 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 506 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Myanmar topogr point 2

cities 500,-1,000,000 Myanmar topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Myanmar topogr point 19

cities 50,-100,000 Myanmar topogr point 26

cities 20,-50,000 Myanmar topogr point 19

cities 10,-20,000 Myanmar topogr point 3

cities under 10,000 Myanmar topogr point 29647

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

NEPAL
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Nepal 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 7 

districts Nepal 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 77 

1-digit postcode areas Nepal 2023 postal (1-digit) polygon 5 

3-digit postcode areas Nepal 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 75 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Nepal topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Nepal topogr point 13

cities 50,-100,000 Nepal topogr point 13

cities 20,-50,000 Nepal topogr point 22

cities 10,-20,000 Nepal topogr point 4

cities under 10,000 Nepal topogr point 737

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

NORTH KOREA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces North Korea 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 13 

districts North Korea 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 182 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 North Korea topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 North Korea topogr point 3 

cities 100,-500,000 North Korea topogr point 10 

cities 50,-100,000 North Korea topogr point 13 

cities 20,-50,000 North Korea topogr point 42

cities 10,-20,000 North Korea topogr point 46

cities under 10,000 North Korea topogr point 30304

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

OMAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Oman 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 11  

provinces Oman 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 61 

1-digit postcode areas Oman 2023 postal (1-digit) polygon 8  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Oman topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Oman topogr point 5

cities 50,-100,000 Oman topogr point 10

cities 20,-50,000 Oman topogr point 15

cities 10,-20,000 Oman topogr point 17

cities under 10,000 Oman topogr point 1676

highways Oman 2023 TT line 175

major roads Oman 2023 TT line 6451

minor roads Oman 2023 TT line 3203

local roads Oman 2023 TT line 7589

ferries Oman 2023 TT line 1

airport ground Oman TT polygon 11

urban areas Oman TT polygon 107

industrial areas Oman TT polygon 135

forest areas Oman TT polygon 72

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

PAKISTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces (صوبے) Pakistan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 7 

divisions (ڈويژنز) Pakistan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 38 

districts (اضلاع) Pakistan 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 156 

tehsils (تحصيل) Pakistan 2023 admin (level 4) polygon 649 

2-digit postcode areas Pakistan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 87 

cities over 5,000,000 Pakistan topogr point 2 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Pakistan topogr point 8 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Pakistan topogr point 7 

cities 100,-500,000 Pakistan topogr point 71 

cities 50,-100,000 Pakistan topogr point 47 

cities 20,-50,000 Pakistan topogr point 118 

cities 10,-20,000 Pakistan topogr point 104 

cities under 10,000 Pakistan topogr point 70483

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 13 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

PALESTINE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Palestine 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 4  

governorates Palestine 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 16  

localities Palestine 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 619  

2-digit postcode areas Palestine 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 90 

3-digit postcode areas Palestine 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 603  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Palestine topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Palestine topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Palestine topogr point 7

cities 20,-50,000 Palestine topogr point 6

cities 10,-20,000 Palestine topogr point 3

cities under 10,000 Palestine topogr point 122

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Papua New Guinea 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 22 

districts Papua New Guinea 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 89 

3-digit postcode areas Papua New Guinea 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 24 

cities 100,-500,000 Papua New Guinea topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Papua New Guinea topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Papua New Guinea topogr point 6

cities 10,-20,000 Papua New Guinea topogr point 10

cities under 10,000 Papua New Guinea topogr point 8426

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

PHILIPPINES
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Philippines 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 17 

provinces Philippines 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 117  

municipalities Philippines 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 1647  

2-digit postcode areas Philippines 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 82 

4-digit postcode areas Philippines 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 1906  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Philippines topogr point 4

cities 500,-1,000,000 Philippines topogr point 17 

cities 100,-500,000 Philippines topogr point 101 

cities 50,-100,000 Philippines topogr point 105

cities 20,-50,000 Philippines topogr point 234 

cities under 20,000 Philippines topogr point 23989

highways Philippines 2023 TT line 481

major roads Philippines 2023 TT line 8986

minor roads Philippines 2023 TT line 4583

local roads Philippines 2023 TT line 12149

ferries Philippines 2023 TT line 260

railways Philippines 2023 TT line 70

airport ground Philippines TT polygon 66

runway Philippines TT polygon 66

urban areas Philippines TT polygon 543

industrial areas Philippines TT polygon 1574

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

QATAR
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

municipalities Qatar 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 8  

zones Qatar 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 90  

districts Qatar 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 781  

cities 500,-1,000,000 Qatar topogr point 2 

cities 100,-500,000 Qatar topogr point 3 

cities 50,-100,000 Qatar topogr point 5 

cities 20,-50,000 Qatar topogr point 2 

cities 10,-20,000 Qatar topogr point 3 

cities under 10,000 Qatar topogr point 123

highways Qatar 2023 TT line 233

major roads Qatar 2023 TT line 2452

minor roads Qatar 2023 TT line 4904

local roads Qatar 2023 TT line 6034

railways Qatar 2023 TT line 5

airport ground Qatar TT polygon 2

runway Qatar TT polygon 1

urban areas Qatar TT polygon 31

industrial areas Qatar TT polygon 209

forest areas Qatar TT polygon 6

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

RUSSIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

federal districts Russia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 8  

regions Russia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 80  

districts Russia 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 2561  

city districts Russia 2023 admin (level 4) polygon 530  

2-digit postcode areas Russia 2024 postal (2-digit) polygon 35 

6-2-digit postcode areas Russia 2024 postal (6-digit) polygon 12402  

cities over 5,000,000 Russia topogr point 2 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Russia topogr point 14 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Russia topogr point 20 

cities 100,-500,000 Russia topogr point 134 

cities 50,-100,000 Russia topogr point 146 

cities 20,-50,000 Russia topogr point 412 

cities under 20,000 Russia topogr point 170187 

highways Russia 2024 TT line 1412

major roads Russia 2024 TT line 67069

minor roads Russia 2024 TT line 78406

local roads Russia 2024 TT line 339818

ferries_tunnels Russia 2024 TT line 168

railways Russia 2024 TT line 5307

airport ground Russia TT polygon 113

runway Russia TT polygon 3

urban areas Russia TT polygon 131743

industrial areas Russia TT polygon 9227

forest areas Russia TT polygon 82526

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 13 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SAUDI ARABIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

emirates Saudi Arabia 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 13 

governorates Saudi Arabia 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 150 

1-digit postcode areas Saudi Arabia 2023 postal (1-digit) polygon 8  

2-digit postcode areas Saudi Arabia 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 61 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 5 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 5 

cities 100,-500,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 20 

cities 50,-100,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 12 

cities 20,-50,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 48 

cities 10,-20,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 35 

cities under 10,000 Saudi Arabia topogr point 2285

highways Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 1743

major roads Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 33663

minor roads Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 13886

local roads Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 47644

ferries Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 2

railways Saudi Arabia 2023 TT line 129

airport ground Saudi Arabia TT polygon 29

runway Saudi Arabia TT polygon 2

urban areas Saudi Arabia TT polygon 1786

industrial areas Saudi Arabia TT polygon 2

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SINGAPORE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Singapore 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 5 

planning areas Singapore 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 55 

subzones Singapore 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 332 

2-digit postcode areas Singapore 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 84 

6-digit postcode areas Singapore 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 122559 

cities over 5,000,000 Singapore topogr point 1

highways Singapore 2023 TT line 538

major roads Singapore 2023 TT line 1948

minor roads Singapore 2023 TT line 2458

local roads Singapore 2023 TT line 3334

railways Singapore 2023 TT line 650

airport ground Singapore TT polygon 2

runway Singapore TT polygon 2

urban areas Singapore TT polygon 71

industrial areas Singapore TT polygon 149

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 6 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SOUTH KOREA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces South Korea 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 17  

districts South Korea 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 250  

neighbourhoods South Korea 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 5064  

2-digit postcode areas South Korea 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 59 

5-digit postcode areas South Korea 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 34502  

cities over 5,000,000 South Korea topogr point 1 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 South Korea topogr point 7 

cities 500,-1,000,000 South Korea topogr point 12 

cities 100,-500,000 South Korea topogr point 38 

cities 50,-100,000 South Korea topogr point 32

cities 20,-50,000 South Korea topogr point 47

cities under 20,000 South Korea topogr point 18173

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SRI LANKA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces (පළාත) Sri Lanka 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 9  

districts (��� � ක) Sri Lanka 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 25 

divisional secretariats (ෙ�ක� ෙකා�ඨාස) Sri Lanka 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 335 

villages ("ාම $ලධා') Sri Lanka 2023 admin (level 4) polygon 14018 

2-digit postcode areas Sri Lanka 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 26 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 9 

cities 50,-100,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 13 

cities 20,-50,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 31

cities 10,-20,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 9

cities under 10,000 Sri Lanka topogr point 8524

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SYRIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces (محافظات ) Syria 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 14  

districts (منطقة البوكمال) Syria 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 62  

subdistricts (نَوَاحِي) Syria 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 272  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Syria topogr point 2 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Syria topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Syria topogr point 7 

cities 50,-100,000 Syria topogr point 23 

cities 20,-50,000 Syria topogr point 60 

cities 10,-20,000 Syria topogr point 13 

cities under 10,000 Syria topogr point 6901

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TAIWAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

counties (縣) Taiwan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 22  

districts (區) Taiwan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 368  

villages (村里) Taiwan 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 7747  

1-digit postcode areas Taiwan 2023 postal (1-digit) polygon 9  

2-digit postcode areas Taiwan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 54  

3-digit postcode areas Taiwan 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 365  

6-digit postcode areas Taiwan 2023 postal (6-digit) polygon 6150  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Taiwan topogr point 5 

cities 100,-500,000 Taiwan topogr point 33 

cities 50,-100,000 Taiwan topogr point 51 

cities 20,-50,000 Taiwan topogr point 49 

cities under 10,000 Taiwan topogr point 12135 

highways Taiwan 2023 TT line 1024

major roads Taiwan 2023 TT line 19897

minor roads Taiwan 2023 TT line 24712

local roads Taiwan 2023 TT line 38166

ferries Taiwan 2023 TT line 2

railways Taiwan 2023 TT line 519

airport ground Taiwan TT polygon 19

runway Taiwan TT polygon 19

urban areas Taiwan TT polygon 571

industrial areas Taiwan TT polygon 131

forest areas Taiwan TT polygon 60

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TAJIKISTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Tajikistan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 5 

districts Tajikistan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 62 

3-digit postcode areas Tajikistan 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 4 

4-digit postcode areas Tajikistan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 18 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Tajikistan topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Tajikistan topogr point 6 

cities 50,-100,000 Tajikistan topogr point 2 

cities 20,-50,000 Tajikistan topogr point 12

cities 10,-20,000 Tajikistan topogr point 23

cities under 10,000 Tajikistan topogr point 2284

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

THAILAND
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Thailand 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 77  

districts (amphoe) Thailand 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 928  

subdistricts (tambon) Thailand 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 7436  

2-digit postcode areas Thailand 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 76 

5-digit postcode areas Thailand 2023 postal (5-digit) polygon 969  

cities over 5,000,000 Thailand topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Thailand topogr point 11 

cities 50,-100,000 Thailand topogr point 37 

cities 20,-50,000 Thailand topogr point 102

cities 10,-20,000 Thailand topogr point 142

cities under 10,000 Thailand topogr point 23875

highways Thailand 2023 TT line 730

major roads Thailand 2023 TT line 41977

minor roads Thailand 2023 TT line 16797

local roads Thailand 2023 TT line 39294

ferries Thailand 2023 TT line 9

railways Thailand 2023 TT line 343

airport ground Thailand TT polygon 48

runway Thailand TT polygon 47

urban areas Thailand TT polygon 7409

industrial areas Thailand TT polygon 72

forest areas Thailand TT polygon 3719

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TIMOR-LESTE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

municipalities (municípios) Timor-Leste 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 13  

submunicipalities (posto administrativo) Timor-Leste 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 65  

villages (Sucos) Timor-Leste 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 442 

cities 100,-500,000 Timor-Leste topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Timor-Leste topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Timor-Leste topogr point 9

cities under 10,000 Timor-Leste topogr point 2486

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TURKMENISTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Turkmenistan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 6 

districts Turkmenistan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 60 

3-digit postcode areas Turkmenistan 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 3 

4-digit postcode areas Turkmenistan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 13 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 3 

cities 50,-100,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 7 

cities 20,-50,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 14 

cities 10,-20,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 6 

cities under 10,000 Turkmenistan topogr point 1055

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

emirates United Arab Emirates 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 7  

sectors (القطاعات) United Arab Emirates 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 300 

communities (البلديات) United Arab Emirates 2023 admin (level 3) polygon 2535 

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 2 

cities 500,-1,000,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 3 

cities 50,-100,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 7 

cities 20,-50,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 5 

cities under 20,000 United Arab Emirates topogr point 229

highways United Arab Emirates 2023 TT line 1071

major roads United Arab Emirates 2023 TT line 12273

minor roads United Arab Emirates 2023 TT line 6571

local roads United Arab Emirates 2023 TT line 16765

railways United Arab Emirates 2023 TT line 190

airport ground United Arab Emirates TT polygon 8

runway United Arab Emirates TT polygon 1

urban areas United Arab Emirates TT polygon 681

industrial areas United Arab Emirates TT polygon 205

forest areas United Arab Emirates TT polygon 216

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

UZBEKISTAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces (viloyati) Uzbekistan 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 14  

districts (tumanlari) Uzbekistan 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 206  

2-digit postcode areas Uzbekistan 2023 postal (2-digit) polygon 14 

4-digit postcode areas Uzbekistan 2023 postal (4-digit) polygon 188  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 15 

cities 50,-100,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 19 

cities 20,-50,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 74

cities 10,-20,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 38

cities under 10,000 Uzbekistan topogr point 3341

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

VIET NAM
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Viet Nam 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 63  

districts Viet Nam 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 705  

3-digit postcode areas Viet Nam 2023 postal (3-digit) polygon 663  

cities over 5,000,000 Viet Nam topogr point 2

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Viet Nam topogr point 2

cities 500,-1,000,000 Viet Nam topogr point 3

cities 100,-500,000 Viet Nam topogr point 79

cities 50,-100,000 Viet Nam topogr point 26

cities 20,-50,000 Viet Nam topogr point 8

cities under 10,000 Viet Nam topogr point 5924

highways Viet Nam 2023 TT line 408

major roads Viet Nam 2023 TT line 23541

minor roads Viet Nam 2023 TT line 10368

local roads Viet Nam 2023 TT line 24779

ferries Viet Nam 2023 TT line 25

railways Viet Nam 2023 TT line 283

airport ground Viet Nam TT polygon 29

runway Viet Nam TT polygon 28

urban areas Viet Nam TT polygon 3705

industrial areas Viet Nam TT polygon 39

forest areas Viet Nam TT polygon 1

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers

Available for RegioGraph only: 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

YEMEN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Yemen 2023 admin (level 1) polygon 22  

districts Yemen 2023 admin (level 2) polygon 335  

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Yemen topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1,000,000 Yemen topogr point 4 

cities 100,-500,000 Yemen topogr point 2 

cities 50,-100,000 Yemen topogr point 6 

cities 20,-50,000 Yemen topogr point 18 

cities 10,-20,000 Yemen topogr point 39 

cities under 10,000 Yemen topogr point 6751

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers




